SERVICE PARTS

SM-6500

KEY NO. PART NO.
NO. CODIGO NOQ. PIEZ DESCRIPTION
1 97006184 Outlet Box Cover
2 99170245 #8-18 x 3/8 Phillips Truss Sheet Metal Screw”
3 97010966 Bulb Holder with Wires
4 99110437 Light Lens
5 97011217 Screw/Nut Kit (includes 2 - #10-16 x .500 screws
and 2 - #10-16 sheet metal nuts
6 99020248 Fan Blade
7 99260428 #6-32 Locking Nuts* (2 req.)
8 98005568 Motor Mounting Brackel
9 97011224 Motor Assembly (includes Key Nos. 6, 7, 8)
10 97006931 Aluminum Filter
11 97007696 Non-Ducted Filter (Purchase separately)
12 99420472 Filter Retainer
13 99150415 #8B x 1/4 Hex Head Sheet Metal Screws” (2 req.)
14 98005221 Damper Flap
15 99100379 Damper Bushing
16 97005544 Damper Assembly (Includes Key Nos. 14 and 15)
17 97015722 Narneplate Assembly - Black
97015723 Nameplate Assembly - White
97015724 Nameplate Assembly - Aimond
97015725 Nameplate Assembly - Biscuit
18 99030285 Solid State Motor Switch
19 99260491 3/8-32 Nut*
20 97005812 Light Switch
21 99360232 Knob - Black (2 req.)
99360233 Knob - White (2 req.)
99360234 Knob - Aimond {2 req.)
99360248 Knob - Biscuit (2 req.)
22 97013649 Wire Harness (Includes Key Nos. 3,18, and 20)
23 99150471 #10-32 x 1/2 Green Ground Screw”
** — Light Bulb, 75 Watt (not included)*
24 99260470 15/32-32 Nut*
26 99100408 Damper Bumper

* Standard Hardware. May be purchased locally.
** Not lliustrated.
Order service parts by “PART NO” —~ NOT by “KEY NO.”



